Paper No. 20

Filed: July 18, 2022

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD SLAYBACK PHARMA LLC Petitioner, v. EYE THERAPIES, LLC Patent Owner. Case No. IPR2022-00142 U.S. Patent No. 8,293,742

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF NEAL A. SHER, M.D., FACS



Case No. IPR2022-00142 U.S. Patent No. 8,293,742

Patent Owner Eye Therapies, LLC hereby provides notice that it will cross-

examine Neal A. Sher, M.D., FACS, a witness of Petitioner Slayback Pharma LLC.

The parties have agreed that the cross-examination will be conducted at the law

offices of HeplerBroom LLC, 70 W. Madison St., Suite 2600, Chicago, IL, 60602

on August 10, 2022, beginning at 9:00 am Central.

The cross-examination will be recorded by stenographic means by a court

reporter licensed to administer oaths and may also be recorded using audio means.

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf

of Patent Owner Eye Therapies, LLC.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: July 18, 2022

By: /Bryan C. Diner/

Bryan C. Diner, Reg. No. 32,409 Justin J. Hasford, Reg. No. 62,180 Caitlin E. O'Connell, Reg. No. 73,934

Christina Ji-Hye Yang, Reg. No. 79,103

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP

Counsel for the Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing **Patent Owner's**Notice of Deposition of Neal A. Sher, M.D., FACS was served on July 18, 2022,
via email directed to counsel of record for the Petitioner at the following:

Louis H. Weinstein, Reg. No. 45,205
Patrick G. Pollard, Reg. No. 64,084
Windels Marx Lane & Mittendorf, LLP
1 Giralda Farms
Madison, NJ 07940
lweinstein@windelsmarx.com
ppollard@windelsmarx.com

Date: July 18, 2022

/Geneva Eaddy/

Geneva Eaddy Case Manager Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP

